($1.6) ($4.8) ($0.9) ($7.0)

19

$112
$119

$70

$90-100

$120+

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024E Medium-Term
Target

SPS Waste to Energy Recurring Rev. CES

Financial Summary
As the business transitions to SPS, Wastewater-to-Energy and Recurring Revenue, profitability increases quickly

($ in millions) Revenue Gross Margin

EBITDA Margin Commentary

(US$ millions)

• Revenue down in 2023 due to lower Ivory Coast contribution
• 2023 revenue growth in SPS, Wastewater-to-Energy, and

Recurring Revenue segments
• Gross margin forecast up 3% in 2023 and expected to continue

to grow as our SPS strategy takes hold
• New order bookings and robust sales pipeline bodes well for

revenue growth in 2024 and beyond
• Substantial operating leverage – higher revenues leading to

stronger EBITDA margins

1%

2%

0%

4%

10%+

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024E Medium-Term
Target

EBITDA EBITDA Margin

21%

24%

27% 27%

32%+

2021A 2022A 2023A 2024E Medium-Term
Target

Gross Margin

20

Pro Forma Summary Balance Sheet
PF Net cash of $6.8M at July 2024
(USD M$)

Summary Balance Sheet

 Balance

Sheet as at

6/30/23 Change

 Balance

Sheet as at

12/31/23

PF Adj:

Upwell

Maturity
(1)(2)

PF 12/31/23:

Upwell

Maturity

Cash $18.1 $6.5 $24.6 ($15.7) $8.9

Other Current Assets $52.1 ($1.1) $50.9 - $50.9

Fixed & Other Non-Current Assets $21.7 ($1.9) $19.8 - $19.8

Total Assets $91.9 $3.5 $95.4 ($15.7) $79.6

Non-Debt Current Liabilities $63.3 ($1.2) $62.1 - $62.1

Non-Current Liabilities (excl. Debt) $3.6 ($0.4) $3.2 - $3.2

Debt

Term Loan $28.0 ($13.0) $14.9 ($14.9) -

Project Debt
(1)

$2.1 - $2.1 $2.0 $4.1

Other Debt $1.1 ($0.4) $0.8 - $0.8

Total Debt $31.2 ($13.4) $17.8 ($12.9) $4.9

Total Debt $31.2 ($13.4) $17.8 ($12.9) $4.9

Net Debt / (Cash) $13.1 ($19.9) ($6.8) $2.8 ($4.0)

Total Liabilities $98.1 ($15.0) $83.1 ($12.9) $70.2

Shareholders' Equity ($6.2) $18.5 $12.3 ($2.8) $9.5

(1) PF for Bimini  Expans ion.

(2) Does  not include the impact of operating or i nvesting cas h flows .

21

www.fluencecorp.com

Australia
Andrew Angus
Investor Relations
E: andrewangus@overlandadvisers.com.au
P: +61 402 823 757

United States of America
Thomas Pokorsky
CEO and Managing Director

E: tpokorsky@fluencecorp.com

Canada
Ben Fash
CFO
E: bfash@fluencecorp.com

For further information, please contact:

mailto:tpokorsky@fluencecorp.com

	Slide1
	Slide2
	Slide3
	Executive Summary
	Slide5
	Slide6
	Proven and Established Products and Technologies
	Leading ESG Impact in Water Treatment